XG-603 mPCI WLAN Module
 Data Sheet
IEEE 802.11g (54Mbps) mini PCI Wireless LAN Module
Data Sheet Zcomax Technologies, Inc. ZX-XG-603-DS
March 2007
 © Copyright 2000 – 2007 Zcomax Technologies, Inc.
 All rights Reserved, specifications subject to change without notice.

The XG-603 interoperates with any IEEE 802.11g compliant devices.
Warranty
The XG-603 is supplied with a 12 month warrantee against manufacturing defects.
XA-603 mPCI WLAN Module
Data Sheet Zcomax Technologies, Inc. 6
March 2007
 © Copyright 2000 – 2007 Zcomax Technologies, Inc.
 All rights Reserved, specifications subject to change without notice.
 AirRunner and Zcomax are registered trademarks of Zcomax Technologies, Inc.
 Other trademarks are the properties of their respective holders
 Data Sheet
mPCI Pin Definition (Pins 1 – 66)
Pin # mPCI Spec Usage Description Pin # mPCI Spec Usage Description
1 TIP NC No Connect  34 PME# PCI5 As in the MPCI Specification
2 RING NC No Connect  35 AD[29] ADDR29 As in the MPCI Specification
3 RJ/8PMJ-3 NC No Connect  36
RESERVE
D
NC No Connect
4 RJ/8PMJ-1 NC No Connect  37 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
5 RJ/8PMJ-6 NC No Connect  38 AD[30] ADDR30 As in the MPCI Specification
6 RJ/8PMJ-2 NC No Connect  39 AD[27] ADDR27 As in the MPCI Specification
7 RJ/8PMJ-7 NC No Connect  40 3.3V VCC As in the MPCI Specification
8 RJ/8PMJ-4 GND GND  41 AD[25] ADDR25 As in the MPCI Specification
9 RJ/8PMJ-8 NC No Connect  42 AD[28] ADDR28 As in the MPCI Specification
10 RJ/8PMJ-5 VCC 3.3V  43
RESERVE
D
NC No Connect
11 LED1_GRNP
LED_
1
LED_1  44 AD[26] ADDR26 As in the MPCI Specification
12 LED2_YELP
LED_
0
LED_0  45 C/BE[3]# PCI14 As in the MPCI Specification
13 LED1_GRNN NC No Connect  46 AD[24] ADDR24 As in the MPCI Specification
14 LED2_YELN GND GND  47 AD[23] ADDR23 As in the MPCI Specification
15 CHSGND GND GND  48 IDSEL PCI6 As in the MPCI Specification
16 RESERVED NC No Connect  49 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
17 INTB# NC No Connect  50 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
18 5V NC No Connect  51 AD[21] ADDR21 As in the MPCI Specification
19 3.3V VCC 3.3V  52 AD[22] ADDR22 As in the MPCI Specification
20 INTA# PCI3 As in the MPCI Specification  53 AD[19] ADDR19 As in the MPCI Specification
21 RESERVED NC No Connect  54 AD[20] ADDR20 As in the MPCI Specification
22 RESERVED NC No Connect  55 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
23 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification  56 PAR PCI7 As in the MPCI Specification
24 3.3V AUX
3.3VA
UX
3.3V  57 AD[17] ADDR17 As in the MPCI Specification
25 CLK PCI2 As in the MPCI Specification  58 AD[18] ADDR18 As in the MPCI Specification
26 RST# PCI0 As in the MPCI Specification  59 C/BE[2]# PCI15 As in the MPCI Specification
27 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification  60 AD[16] ADDR16 As in the MPCI Specification
28 3.3V VCC As in the MPCI Specification  61 IRDY# PCI8 As in the MPCI Specification
29 REQ# PCI1 As in the MPCI Specification  62 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
30 GNT# PCI4 As in the MPCI Specification  63 3.3V VCC 3.3V
31 3.3V VCC As in the MPCI Specification  64 FRAME# PCI18 As in the MPCI Specification

 © Copyright 2000 – 2007 Zcomax Technologies, Inc.
 All rights Reserved, specifications subject to change without notice.
 AirRunner and Zcomax are registered trademarks of Zcomax Technologies, Inc.
 Other trademarks are the properties of their respective holders
 Data Sheet
mPCI Pin Definition (Pins67 – 124)
Pin # mPCI Spec Usage Description Pin # mPCI Spec Usage Description
67 SERR# PCI10 As in the MPCI Specification  96 AD[00] ADDR00 As in the MPCI Specification
68 STOP# PCI12 As in the MPCI Specification  97 5V NC No Connect
69 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification  98 RESERVED_WIP NC No Connect
70 3.3V VCC 3.3V  99 AD[01] ADDR01 As in the MPCI Specification
71 PERR# PCI13 As in the MPCI Specification  100 RESERVED_WIP NC No Connect
72 DEVSEL# PCI11 As in the MPCI Specification  101 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
73 C/BE[1]# PCI16 As in the MPCI Specification  102 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification
74 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification  103 AC_SYNC NC No Connect
75 AD[14] ADDR14 As in the MPCI Specification  104 M66EN GND GND
76 AD[15] ADDR15 As in the MPCI Specification  105 AC_SDATA_IN NC No Connect
77 GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification  106 AC_SDATA_OUT NC No Connect
78 AD[13] ADDR13 As in the MPCI Specification  107 AC_BIT_CLK NC No Connect
79 AD[12] ADDR12 As in the MPCI Specification  108 AC_CODEC_ID0 NC No Connect
80 AD[11] ADDR11 As in the MPCI Specification  109 AC_CODEC_ID1 NC No Connect
81 AD[10] ADDR10 As in the MPCI Specification  110 AC_RESET# NC No Connect
82
GROUND GND As in the MPCI Specification  111
MOD_AUDIO_MO
N